No. Aca-IV/P.G Admission/2023-24

Date: 04.11.2023

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Fee structure for PG Courses for admission to I year during 2023-24 and II year during 2024-25.

Ref: (1) Resolution of the Syndicate meeting held on 16.09.2023.

(2) Resolution of the meeting of the University Dept. Chairperson held on 20-10-2023.

(3) Approval of the Vice-Chancellor dated: 04 11/2023

The Annual /Semester fees (under Regular and Payment seats) prescribed for Post Graduate Courses offered in **Bangalore University Departments / PG Center and Government Colleges,** for candidates seeking admission to PG Courses for I year during 2023-24 and II year during 2024-25 are notified as under (2023-25 batch):

(A) FACULTY OF ARTS & EDUCATION (Regular Seat fee) I YEAR (2023-24)

SI. No	Fee Particulars	M.A#./M.A . in Dance/ Music/ Visual Arts Courses	M.A. in (Journalism & Mass Commn) M. Ed. /M.P. Ed Courses	MA in Social work / @RDM Courses	M.A. in Media Studies/Public Relations & Advertising	MA in Theatre Arts / Women Studies
01	Registration Fee	550	550	550	550	550
02	Admission Fee	550	550	550	550	550
03	Tuition Fee	5500	5500	5500	30250	5500
04	Laboratory Fee (Field work)	-	2550	3750	-	- 3300
05	Library Fee	550	550	550	550	550
06	Sports Development Fee	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000
07	Medical Examination Fee	100	100	100	100	100
08	Student Activity Fee*	100	100	100	100	100
09	ID Card Fee	100	100	100	100	100
10	Cultural Activity Fee*	200	200	200	200	200
11	User fee (Computer & Internet fee)*	100	100	100	100	100
12	Teachers Benefit Fund	25	25	25	25	25
13	Student Welfare Fund	25	25	25	25	25
14	Study Tour Fee*	-	-	-	-	
	Total (in Rs.)	8,800	11,350	12,550	33,550	1600 10,400

- * Fees not entitled for reimbursement from Social Welfare Department to SC/ST candidates.
- # MA in English, Economics, Hindi, History, Kannada, Kannada Taulanika, Philosophy, Political Science, Sanskrit, Sociology, Telugu and Urdu,
- @ RDM- Rural Development & Management

(B) FACULTY OF ARTS & EDUCATION (Regular Seat fee) II YEAR (2024-25)

		Annual Fees								
SI. No.	Fee Particulars	M.A.#/M.A. in Dance/Music Visual Arts Courses	M.A in (Journalism & Mass Commn) M.Ed/M.P.ED	MA in Social work /RDM@ Courses	M.A. in Media Studies/ Public Relations & Advertising	M.A in Theatre Arts / Kannada / Kannada Taulanika				
, 01	Admission Fee	550	550	550	550	550				
, 02	Tuition Fee	5500	5500	5500	29700	5500				
03	Laboratory Fee (Field work)	-	2550	3750	-	-				
04	Library Fee	550	550	550	550	550				
05	Sports Development Fee	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000				
06	Medical Examination Fee	100	100	100	100	100				
07	Student Activity Fee*	100	100	100	100	100				
08	ID Card Fee	100	100	100	100	100				
, 09	Cultural Activity Fee*	200	200	200	200	200				
10	User Fee (Computer& internet fee) *	100	100	100	100	100				
11	Teachers Benefit Fund	25	25	25	25	25				
12	Student Welfare Fund	25	25	25	25	25				
13	Transfer Certificate Fee	50	50	50	50	50				
14	Study Tour Fee*					1600				
	Total (in Rs.)	8,300	10,850	12,050	32,500	9,900				

^{*} Fees not entitled for reimbursement from Social Welfare Department to SC/ST candidates.

Note: Only the students who have appeared for examinations (both the semesters) of previous year are eligible to pursue III Sem/II year.

(C) FACULTY OF SCIENCE (Regular Seat fee) I YEAR FEE (2023-24)

SI. No.	Fee Particulars	M.Sc.#	M.Sc. Bio.Tech./ Microbiology / Life Sci. / Food Technology	M.Sc. Electronic Media	M.Sc. Fashion & Apparel Design	M.C.A.	M.Sc. Forensic Science//Solid Waste Management / Film Making/ Graphics & Animation/ Molecular Biology / Psychological Counseling.	M.Sc. Geographical & Information Science	M.Sc Applied Geology & Botany
01	Registration Fee	550	550	550	550	550	550	550	550
02	Admission fee	550	550	550	550	550	550	550	550
03	Tuition Fee	5500	12100	18150	21800	22000	27850	53250	5500
04	Laboratory Fee	2550	7300	12100	2550	2350	6750	2550	2550
05	Library Fee	550	550	550	550	550	550	550	550

[#] MA in English, Economics, Hindi, History, Philosophy, Political Science, Sanskrit, Sociology, Telugu, Urdu & Women Studies.

[@] RDM- Rural Development & Management

SI. No.	Fee Particulars	M.Sc.#	M.Sc. Bio.Tech./ Microbiology / Life Sci. / Food Technology	M.Sc. Electronic Media	M.Sc. Fashion & Apparel Design	M.C.A.	M.Sc. Forensic Science//Solid Waste Management / Film Making/ Graphics & Animation/ Molecular Biology / Psychological Counseling,	M.Sc. Geographical & Information Science	M.Sc Applied Geology & Botany
06	Sports Development Fee	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000
07	Medical Examination Fee	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
08	Student Activity Fee*	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
09	ID Card Fee	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
10	Cultural Activity Fee*	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200
11	User Fee (Computer& internet fee) *	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
12	Industrial Visit Fee*	-	-	-	2000	-	_		
13	Teachers Benefit Fund	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25
14	Student Welfare Fund	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25
15	Study Tour Fee*	-	-	-	-			25	25
	Total (in Rs.)	11,350	22,700	33,550	29,650	27,650	37,900	59,100	1600 12,950

* Fees not entitled for reimbursement from Social Welfare Department to SC/ST candidates.

(D) FACULTY OF SCIENCE (Regular Seat fee) II YEAR (2024-25)

				Annua	l Fees				
SI. No.	Fee Particulars	M.Sc.#	M.Sc. Bio.Tech./ Microbiology / Life Sci. / Food Technology	M.Sc. Electronic Media	M.Sc. Fashion & Apparel Design	M.C.A.	M.Sc. Forensic Science//Solid Waste Management / Film Making/ Graphics & Animation/ Molecular Biology / Psychological Counseling.	M.Sc. Geographic al & Information Science	M,Sc Applied Genetics, Applied Geology, Botany and Geography
01	Admission Fee	550	550	550	550	550	550	550	550
02	Tuition Fee	5500	12100	18150	21800	22000	27850	53250	5500
03	Laboratory Fee	2550	7300	12100	2550	2350	6750	2550	2550
04	Library Fee	550	550	550	550	550	550	550	
05	Sports Development Fee	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	550 1000
06	Medical Examination Fee	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
07	Student Activity Fee*	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
08	ID Card Fee	100	100	100	100	100	100		100
09	Cultural Activity Fee*	200	200	200	200			100	100
10	User Fee*	100	100	100	100	200	200	200	200
	(Comp.& internet fee)	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
11	Industrial Visit Fee*	-	-	-	2000		_		1

[#] M.Sc in Applied Genetics, Chemistry, Biochemistry, Physics, Statistics, Zoology, Computer Science, Electronic Science, Environmental Science, Human Consciousness and Yogic Science, Mathematics, Library & Info. Sc., Psychology & Geography

SI. No.	Fee Particulars	M.Sc.#	M.Sc. Bio.Tech./ Microbiology / Life Sci. / Food Technology	M.Sc. Electronic Media	M.Sc. Fashion & Apparel Design	M.C.A.	M.Sc. Forensic Science//Solid Waste Management / Film Making/ Graphics & Animation/ Molecular Biology/ Psychological Counseling.	M.Sc. Geographic al & Information Science	M,Sc Applied Genetics, Applied Geology, Botany and Geography
12	Teachers Benefit Fund	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25
13	Student Welfare Fund	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25
14	Transfer Certificate Fee	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50
15	Study Tour Fee*	-	_		-	-	-	-	1600
	Total (in Rs.)	10,850	22,200	33,050	29,150	27,150	37,400	58,600	12,450

^{*} Fees not entitled for reimbursement from Social Welfare Department to SC/ST candidates.

Note: Only the students who have appeared for examinations (both the semesters) of previous year are eligible to pursue III Sem/II year.

(E) FACULTY OF COMMERCE (Regular Seat fee) I YEAR (2023-24)

Sl. No.	Fee Particulars	M.Com	M.Com Financial Analysis / Intl.Bus/MTTM	M.B.A. (Day)	M.B.A. (Evening)
01	Registration Fee	550	550	550	550
02	Admission Fee	550	550	550	550
03	Tuition Fee	5500	48400	30800	33000
04	Laboratory Fee	2550	-	-	-
05	Library Fee	550	550	550	550
06	Sports Development Fee	1000	1000	1000	1000
07	Medical Examination Fee	100	100	100	100
08	Student Activity Fee*	100	100	100	100
09	ID Card Fee	100	100	100	100
10	Cultural Activity Fee*	200	200	200	200
11	User Fee (Computer & Internet fee)*	100	100	100	100
12	Teachers Benefit Fund	25	25	25	25
13	Student Welfare Fund	25	25	25	25
14	Industrial visit Fee*	2000	-	-	-
	Total (in Rs.)	13,350	51,700	34,100	36,300

^{*} Fees not entitled for reimbursement from Social Welfare Department to SC/ST candidates.

[#] M.Sc in Chemistry, Biochemistry, Computer Science, Electronic Science, Environmental Science., Human Consciousness and Yogic Science, Mathematics, Library & Info. Sc., Physics, Psychology, Statistics & Zoology.

(F) FACULTY OF COMMERCE (Regular Seat fee) II YEAR (2024-25)

		Ann	ual Fees			
Sl. No.	Fee Particulars	M.Com	M.Com Financial Analysis / Intl.Bus.	MTTM	MBA (Day)	MBA (Evening)
01	Admission Fee	550	550	550	550	550
02	Tuition Fee	5500	48400	48400	30800	33000
03	Laboratory Fee	2550	-	-	-	
04	Library Fee	550	550	550	550	550
05	Sports Development Fee	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000
06	Medical Examination Fee	100	100	100	100	100
07	Student Activity Fee*	100	100	100	100	100
08	ID Card Fee	100	100	100	100	100
09	Cultural Activity Fee*	200	200	200	200	200
10	User Fee (Computer & Internet fee)*	100	100	100	100	100
11	Teachers Benefit Fund	25	25	25	25	25
12	Student Welfare Fund	25	25	25	25	25
13	Transfer Certificate Fee	50	50	50	50	50
14	Industrial visit Fee*	2000	-	2000	-	30
	Total (in Rs.)	12,850	51,200	53,200	33,600	35,800

^{*} Fees not entitled for reimbursement from Social Welfare Department to SC/ST candidates.

Note: Only the students who have appeared for examinations (both the semesters) of previous year are eligible to pursue III Sem/II year.

(G) PAYMENT SEAT FEES:

The candidates belonging to GM/OBC/Minorities, candidates seeking admission to second PG course and SC/ST candidates whose family annual income is above 2.5 Lakhs, seeking admission under Payment Category for PG Courses in the Bangalore University Departments shall pay the following fees under Column 3 in addition to the Regular seat fee prescribed for that particular course.

**The SC/ST/Cat-I candidates of Karnataka State whose family annual income is less than or equal to Rs.2.5 Lakhs are entitled to pay 50% of the fees prescribed payment seat fee, which in mentioned in under Column 4 in addition to regular seat fee.

SL. NO.	NAME OF THE COURSE	GM/OBC/ (SC/ST/Cat-I, if Family Annual income is above 2.5 lakhs)	SC/ST/Cat-I, if Family Annual income is = 2.5<br lakhs)
1	2	3	4
	FACULTY OF ARTS		
	Annual Fees (in Rs.)		
01	MA in English, History, Kannada, Political Science, Rural Development & Management, Sociology, Women Studies and Master of Visual Arts	36,300	18,150
02	MA in Economics , Journalism & Mass Communication	48,400	24 200
03	MA in Social Work	60,500	24,200 30,250

	FACULTY OF SCIENCE			
	Annual Fees (in Rs.)			
1	2	3	4	
04	M.Sc in Applied Genetics, Applied Geology, Botany, Electronic Science, Environmental Science, Geography, Human Consciousness & Yogic Science, Mathematics, Library & Info. Sc., Psychology, Statistics and Zoology	44,000	22,000	
05	M.Sc in Biochemistry, Biotechnology, Chemistry, Computer Science, Electronic Media, Fashion & Apparel Design, Life Science, Microbiology & Physics	48,400	48,400 24,200	
	FACULTY OF COMMERCE			
	Annual Fees (in Rs.)			
06	M Com	66,600	33,300	

Note: (1) The fee concession is not applicable to SC/ST candidates belonging to other States.

- (2) Payment seat fee has to be paid online through Bangalore University Website:

 https://bangaloreuniversity.karnataka.gov.in by mentioning application ID of UUCMS
- (3) After submission of receipt of payment seat fee to the concerned department, students shall be permitted to make the online payment of Regular fee and Eligibility fees through UUCMS portal.

(H) ELIGIBILITY FEES FOR ADMISSION TO I YEAR:

Indian Nationals who have passed the qualifying examination outside Karnataka shall pay the following *Eligibility Fees* to the University in addition to the regular seat fee as prescribed in the table given below (online through UUCMS portal).

Indian Nationals, Foreign Nationals and Non Resident Indians who have passed the qualifying examination abroad (outside India) shall submit the Equivalence Certificate issued by Association of Indian Universities (AIU) along with the application to the University. The provisional Eligibility certificate will be issued on payment of the prescribed fee. The provisional Eligibility certificate shall be obtained prior to admission.

Sl. No.	Type of students	Eligibility Fee for all courses
1	Indian Nationals who have passed the qualifying examination outside Karnataka.	Rs.3,200
2	Indian Nationals who have passed the qualifying examination outside India	Rs.6,050
3	Foreign Nationals and Non Resident Indians	Rs.9,900

(I) FEES PRESCRIBED FOR FOREIGN NATIONALS & NRIS

The Foreign Nationals and NRIs shall pay US \$ 2200 as annual fees in addition to Eligibility fees for various courses during I year and US \$ 2200 during II year.

(I) ADMISSION WITHOUT PRE-PAYMENT OF COMPULSORY FEE FOR SC/ST STUDENTS & SUBSEQUENT FEE PAYMENT (BALANCE) PRIOR TO PAYMENT OF SECOND /FOURTH SEMESTER EXAMINATION FEE.

Ref: (1). ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಆದೇಶ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: SWD/EDU/ED3/91/2023(COM:1098854) ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ದಿನಾಂಕ:03.07.2023 (2). ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಆದೇಶ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: ಸಕಇ–ಎಸ್ಟ್ ಟಿಪಿ/108/2023 ದಿನಾಂಕ:25.08.2023

With effect from the year 2023-24, the Government of India in consultation with the Department of Education and the Department of Social Welfare, has directed that the students belonging to SC/ST category whose annual income of the family is less than Rs.2.5 Lakhs and are eligible for the post-matric scholarship shall be provided free education (excluding non reimbursable fee/deposit amount if any) without having to pay any compulsory fees at the time of admission.

Hence, the students who seek admission to the following courses shall pay the fees which are not entitled for reimbursement from the Social Welfare Department i.e., Cultural activity (Rs.200/-), Student activity fee (Rs.100/-), User Fee (Rs.100/-), Study tour fee (Rs.1,600/-) / Industrial visit fee (Rs.2000/-):

- 1. I & II year M.A. in Theatre Arts (Rs.2,000/- each year)
- 2. II year M.A. in Kannada/ Kannada Taulanika/Rural Development & Management/ Social Work/ Women Studies (Rs.2,000/-)
- 3. I & II Year M.Sc. in Applied Geology/Botany (Rs.2,000/- each year)
- 4. II year M.Sc. in Applied Genetics/Geography (Rs.2,000/-)
- 5. I & II Year M.Sc. FAD (Rs.2400/- each year)
- 6. I & II year M.Com.,(Rs.2400/- each year)
- 7. II year MTTM; (Rs.2400/-)
- 8. for other courses of I & II year (Rs.400/- each year)

However, they shall submit the freeship card (which can be downloaded from State Scholarship Portal-SSP) to concerned department/PG Centre within 30-12-2023, failing which, they are liable for payment of balance of course fee.

The Chairperson/ Co-ordinators of Bangalore University Departments/ Director, PG Center and Principal, UCPE shall direct the SC/ST students (who have taken admission without prepayment of compulsory fee of the respective course) to pay the Balance of course fee received from the Social Welfare Department, Government of Karnataka, i.e., fees due to be paid at the time of admission, prior to payment of even semester examination fee. In case of non-receipt of Fees reimbursement for what so-ever reasons mentioned therein / short payment of fee reimbursement by the Social Welfare Department, such students shall also be directed to pay the balance of course fees in full (which was due to be paid at the time of admission) / prior to payment of even semester examination fee.

The original marks cards submitted by the student at the time of admission and /or other documents (PG examination marks card, Degree Certificate/PDC, TC etc.,) shall not be issued until the students clear all the dues to the University Department/PG center/UCPE/Govt. colleges.

Students belonging to SC/ST category of other State and SC/ST students of Karnataka whose family annual income is above Rs.2.50 Lakhs shall pay full fees.

SC/ST candidates seeking admission to second PG Course (PG discontinued are also taken into account) are not eligible for fee concession.

- (K) <u>Mode of Payment</u>: (1) Selected students shall pay the regular seat fee through online UUCMS portal and submit the copy of the receipt to the concerned department.
 - (2) Selected students who have passed qualifying examination outside Karnataka/India shall pay the eligibility fee (see –H, page 6) along with the regular seat fee.
 - (3) Students selected under payment category has to pay the payment seat fee (see -G, page 5) online through Bangalore University website https://bangaloreuniversity.karnataka.gov.in

(L) REFUND AND FORFEITURE OF FEES

- (1) Candidate for any reason may cancel his/her seat by submitting the following documents;
 - i) Original Provisional Admission Card
 - ii) Original Fee Receipt
 - iii) Application for cancellation of seat and refund of fee paid with clear & complete correspondence address with Bank details

and

(2) Refund shall be considered as per clause 4.1.3 of the UGC Fee Refund Policy 2023-24 vide D.O. No.F.2-71/2022(CPP-II) dated: 3rd July 2023 4.1.3, the following tier system for the refund of fees* remitted by the student shall be followed:

Sl. Percentage of Point of ti No. Refund of fees*		Point of time when notice of withdrawal of admission is received in the University
(1)	80%	15 days or less after the formally-notified last date of admission.
(2)	50%	30 days or less, but more than 15 days, after formally-notified last date of admission.
(3)	00%	More than 30 days after formally-notified last date of admission.

(M) EXAMINATION FEES:

Course	Semester	Whole Exam (in Rs.)	Practical(220)*/ Project/ Viva-voce(165)#/ Dissertation(165) + (in Rs.)	Marks card/ Procession fee/ Scrutiny/ OMR sheet (in Rs.)	Convocation (in Rs.)	Total (in Rs.)
		FACU	ULTY OF ARTS			
	I	1430	220*	250	0	1900
M.A in Dance, Theatre Arts, Music	II	1430	220*	250	0	1900
	III	1430	385*#	250	0	2065
	IV	1430	220*	250	1,575	3475
	I	1430	0	250	0	1680
M.A. Media Studies/Public	II	1430	0	250	0	1680
Relations & Advertising	III	1430	385*#	250	0	2065
	IV	1430	220*	250	1,575	3475
MA in Economics, English,	I	1430	0	250	0	1680
Hindi, History, Kannada, Taulanika Kannada,	II	1430	0	250	0	1680
Philosophy, Pol. Science, Rural Development Management, Sanskrit, Sociology, Telugu, Urdu	III	1430	0	250	0	1680
	IV	1430	0	250	1,575	3255
	I	1430	220*	250	0	1900
M.A in Social Work	H	1430	165#	250	0	1845
	III	1430	165#	250	0	1845
	IV	1430	165#	250	1,575	3420
Master of Visual Arts (MVA)	I	2860	385*#	250	0	3495
	II	2860	385*#	250	0	3495
	III	2860	550*#+	250	0	3660
	IV	2860	385*#	250	1,575	5070
M.A. in Journalism & Mass & Communication, Women's Studies	I	1430	0	250	0	1680
	II	1430	0	250	0	1680
	III	1430	0	250	0	1680
	IV	1430	165#	250	1,575	3420
		FACULTY	OF COMMERCE			
Master of Commerce (M. Com.)	I	1430	220*	250	0	1900
	II	1430	0	250	0	1680
	III	1430	0	250	0	1680
	IV	1430	165#	250	1,575	3420

M.Com Financial Analysis/ International Business & M.T.T.M.	I	2860	0	250	0	3110
	II	2860	0	250	0	3110
	III	2860	220*	250	0	3330
	IV	2860	385#+	250	1,575	5070
MBA (Day /Evening)	I	2860	0	250	0	3110
	II	2860	0	250	0	3110
	III	3410	220*	250	0	3880
	IV	3410	385#+	250	1,575	5620

		FAC	ULTY OF EDUC	ATION		
Master of Education (M.Ed.)	I	1870	385*#	250	0	2505
	II	1870	550*#+	250	0	2670
	III	1870	385*#	250	0	2505
	IV	1870	550*#+	250	1,575	4245
Master of Physical Education (M.P.Ed.)	I	1870	385*#	250	0	2505
	II	1870	385*#	250	0	2505
	III	1870	385*#	250	0	2505
	IV	1870	385*#	250	1,575	4080

	IV	1870	385*#	250	1,575	4080
		FAC	CULTY OF SCIE	ENCE		
Master of Science (M.Sc.) In Applied Genetics	I	1430	385*#	250	0	2065
	II	1430	385*#	250	0	2065
	III	1430	385*#	250	0	2065
	IV	1430	550*#+	250	1,575	3805
Master of Science (M.Sc.)- Biochemistry, Biotechnology, Chemistry, Computer Science, Electronic Science, Environmental Science, Mathematics, Microbiology, Psychology, Statistics, Library & Information Science	I	1430	220*	250	0	1900
	II	1430	220*	250	0	1900
	III	1430	220*	250	0	1900
	IV	1430	220*	250	1,575	3475
Applied Geology & Physics Botany, Geography, Human Consciousness & Yogic Science, Life Science,	I	1430	220*	250	0	1900
	II	1430	220*	250	0	1900
	III	1430	220*	250	0	1900
Zoology & Food Technology	IV	1430	550*#+	250	1,575	3805
M.Sc.in Electronic Media, Fashion & Apparel Design MCA	I	2420	220*	250	0	2890
	II	2420	220*	250	0	2890
	III	2420	220*	250	0	2890
	IV	2420	385*#	250	1,575	4630
M.Sc. Forensic Science, Solid Waste Management, Film Making, Graphics & Animation, Geographical & Information Science, Molecular Biology, Psychological Counseling	I	2420	220*	250	0	2890
	II	2420	220*	250	0	2890
	III	2420	385*	250	0	3055
	IV	2420	550*#+	250	1,575	4795

The Office of the Registrar (Evaluation) shall notify the prescribed examination & convocation fee as per this notification.

The Chairpersons/ Co-ordinators of Bangalore University Departments/ Director, PG Centre and Principal, UCPE and Principals of the affiliated colleges/Government Colleges offering PG Courses shall ensure that the students whose admissions are not approved by the University/ having shortage of attendance and those students who do not fulfill the requirements shall not be allowed to appear for the examination.

BY ORDER REGISTRAR

To,

- 1. All the Chairpersons/ Co-ordinators / PG Departments, Bangalore University, Bengaluru.
- 2. The Director, PG Centre, Ramanagara, Bangalore University, Bengaluru.
- 3. The Principal, University College of Physical Education, Bangalore University, Bengaluru.
- 4. All the Principals of Affiliated /Government Colleges offering PG Courses.
- 5. The Director of Students Welfare, Bangalore University, Bengaluru.
- 6. The Finance Officer, Bangalore University, Bengaluru.
- 7. Nodal Officer, Student Scholarship Portal, Bangalore University, Bengaluru.
- 8. Nodal Officer, UUCMS, Bangalore University, Bengaluru, to publish the notification in the website
- 9. The Special Officer, SC/ST Cell, Bangalore University, Bengaluru.
- 10. The Assistant Registrar, General Section, Bangalore University, Bengaluru.
- 11. The Deputy Director, Social Welfare Department, 5th Floor, M S Building, Dr.B R Ambedkar Veedhi, Backward Class & Minorities Department, VV Towers, Bengaluru.
- 12. The Taluk Social Welfare Officer, Bangalore South Taluk, Banashankari, Bengaluru.
- 13. The Taluk Social Welfare Officer, Bangalore North Taluk, Yelahanka, Bengaluru.
- 14. PS to VC/ PS to Registrar, Bangalore University, Bengaluru for information.
- 15. Office Copy/ Guard file.